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LIGHTHOUSE PROJECTS


       141.     SHRI ANOOP  MISHRA:

                   SHRIMATI  KIRRON  KHER:


       Will the Minister of Electronics and Information Technology be pleased to state:


(a) the lighthouse projects across various sectors in digital economy that have been approved so far, following the Government’s discussion with corporate experts;


(b) whether the projects approved would be carried out on a contractual or PPP basis;

and


(c) the proposed deadline for the major projects?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

(SHRI S.S. AHLUWALIA)


(a):   No such proposal has been approved  by the Government.


(b) and (c):     Do not arise.


*******

